

RROJECT: Oakland Rd. & Coolidge Ave. Improvements Project Number ENGL-00473 Bids Received on: March 28, 2019				Cifelli & Son General Contractor, Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		New Prince Construction Co., Inc. 215 Elleen Terrace Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		DLS Contracting, Inc 271 Highway 46, Suite D-205 Fairfield, New Jersey 07004		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110	
BASE BID											
Item No.	Description	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	30,000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	300	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	700	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
5	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	6,250	SY	\$5.25	\$32,812.50	\$4.25	\$26,562.50	\$5.00	\$31,250.00	\$5.00	\$31,250.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 3" THICK	1,210	TON	\$93.00	\$112,530.00	\$80.00	\$96,800.00	\$80.00	\$96,800.00	\$76.00	\$91,960.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19M64, BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	540	TON	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00
9	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1087	SY	\$1.00	\$1,087.00	\$6.00	\$6,522.00	\$15.00	\$16,305.00	\$9.00	\$9,783.00
10	COARSE AGGREGATE PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	10	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
11	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BACKFILL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	150	CY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
12	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW CASTING	2	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
14	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3	UNIT	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
15	CURB PIECE, N-TYPE ECO	3	UNIT	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$295.00	\$885.00
16	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	LF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
17	RESET EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK	155	SY	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$85.00	\$13,175.00
19	HMA DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	10	SY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 7" THICK	215	SY	\$85.00	\$18,275.00	\$90.00	\$19,350.00	\$85.00	\$18,275.00	\$95.00	\$20,425.00
21	RESET PAVER DRIVEWAY	6	SY	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	3	SY	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
23	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	55	LF	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
24	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	3600	LF	\$30.00	\$108,000.00	\$30.00	\$108,000.00	\$27.00	\$97,200.00	\$30.00	\$108,000.00
25	SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINING, 6" DIAMETER	1100	LF	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$95.00	\$104,500.00	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$63.00	\$69,300.00
26	SANITARY SEWER PIPE LINING, 8" DIAMETER	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
27	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	40	VF	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
28	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	40	VF	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
29	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL AND CLEANOUT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
30	MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
32	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	3	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
33	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 4" THICK	310	LF	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.80	\$558.00	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$2.00	\$620.00
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 6" THICK	425	LF	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.80	\$1,190.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00
36	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
37	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1200	SY	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
38	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING TYPE G	1200	SY	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.50	\$600.00
39	STRAW MULCHING	1200	SY	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.50	\$600.00
40	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK NOT SPECIFIED	10000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
				\$1.00	\$723,904.50		\$547,952.50		\$582,785.00		\$511,545.00